PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Friedhelm Runge	04/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMKA Beschlagteile GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Langenberger Strasse 32	
City:	Velbert	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-42551	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12738054

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (505)286-3524

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 505-286-3511

Email: rcenteno@rwbecker.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT W. BECKER & ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: 707 HIGHWAY 333

Address Line 2: SUITE B

Address Line 4: TIJERAS, NEW MEXICO 87059-7507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EMK-28672-WO-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rosalie Centeno

Total Attachments: 1

source=041410Assignment-EMK-28672-WO-US#page1.tif

CH \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 024232 FRAME: 0882

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, <u>Friedhelm Runge, Mendelssohnweg 36, D-42285 Wuppertal, Germany,</u> have invented an improvement in

Quickly Mountable Espagnolette Lock

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States
[X] is being made herewith.
[] was filed onunder US Patent Application Serial No.
AND WHEREAS EMKA Beschlagteile GmbH & Co. KG, Langenberger Strasse 32, D-
42551 Velbert / Germany , is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I Friedhelm Runge , hereby
assign to the said <u>EMKA Beschlagtelle GmbH & Co. KG.</u> its assigns and legal representatives,
all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and
in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the
United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said
considerations, I, <u>Friedhelm Runge</u> , agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file
applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to <u>EMKA</u>
Beschlagteile GmbH & Co. KG, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention and to execute
any other papers that may be required in connection with filing said applications and securing
patents thereon.
In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this $2^{\frac{1}{12}}$ day of
Αρτίζ in the year of 2010.
Friedhelm Rudge
DATENT

RECORDED: 04/14/2010 REEL: 024232 FRAME: 0883